2|- rosstarrant
architects

CHANGE ORDER

DATE: August 24, 2022

CO #:02

TO: Jarboe Construction, Inc. PROJECT:

1017 South Broadway

Lexington, KY 40504

CONTRACT DATE:  May 25, 2022

CONTRACT FOR:

Two (2)

Estill County ARP ESSER Middle School Restroom
Renovation

Irvine, Kentucky

BG# 22-175

RTA 2147

General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

finclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

COP 2 -Deduct for expansion joint covers not used in the project.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: ($37,950.00)
The original Contract Sum was $525,081.95
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $682.99
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $525,764.94
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of ($37,950.00)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $487,814.94
The Contract Time will be Increased 0 days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore October 17, 2022

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Confractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc.
101 Old Lafayette Avenue
Lexington, Kentucky 40502

Jarboe Construction, Inc.
1017 South Broadway
Lexington, KY 40504

Estill County Board of Education
253 Main Street
Irvine, Kentucky 40336

RCHITECT (Firm n

{Signature]

Jonathan Ruiz

CONTR-?%?DOMC ond address| OWNER (Fim name and address)

BY (Signature)

chobn L. HeDoiX

BY (signature)

{Typed or printed name)

9.8.2022

{Typed or printed name)

7/7/7022

{Typed or printed name)

DATE

DATE

DATE

architecture e civil engineerng e londscape architecture e interior design

101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com



9/8/22, 1:25 PM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
56810)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 2 Project: Estill County Middle School ESSER III Renovation Project

BG Number: 22-175 District: Estill County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Jarboe Construction, Inc., 0001, General Contractor

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 2
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 9/8/2022
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $26,254.10
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $26,254.10
Net All COs $-37,267.01
Remaining After All COs $63,521.11

This Requested Change Order Amount ($37,950.00)

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency

Balance

Contract Change Requested By General Contractor

Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Deduct for expansion joint covers not used in the project.

Cost Benefit To Owner
Contractor on site and mobilized.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.
13


javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/bgNum/DispForm.aspx?ID=3612&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FbgNum%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D3612
javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/solFpChkLst/DispForm.aspx?ID=2646
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Contracts/DispForm.aspx?ID=17748&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FProject%2520Contracts%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D17748

9/8/22, 1:25 PM Printer Friendly Screen
Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $5,750.00 15.15%

Materials $32,200.00 84.85%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $37,950.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

2/3



9/8/22, 1:25 PM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 56810)

9.8.2022
Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

3/3



ARBOE
ONSTRUCTION, INC.

August 23, 2022

Estill County Board of Education
253 Main Street, Irvine, KY 40336
Phone: 606-723-2181

Project: Estill County ARP ESSER Middle School Restroom Renovation
Attn: Jonathan Ruiz, RossTarrant, Architects

Deduct Change Order Proposal For: Expansion Joint Covers not used in the project.

Please see attached AIA Document dated 8/23/2022 ltem no. 25 and 26 expansion joint covers
material and labor.

Material Cost ===mmmmmmmm e e $32,200.00
LabOr COstemmesemmaamccmmamacmmmnacaamnneaasnnama s aea e e e aa e m e $5,750.00

Less Contract Pricing $37,950.00

John Lee Haddix, ¢£ ji%

Project Manager/Designer

Change Order approval - The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted. You are authorized to do work as specified. Payment will be as outlined above:

Company Project Representative Signature:
Date of Acceptance:

1017 South Broadway Lexington, Kentucky 40504 (859) 277-2403 Fax: (859) 277-9109



architects

101 old lofoyefte avenve lexington. kentucky 41502 p 869.254.4018

—
e
O
=
O

=
17
«
o
=

REVISIONS MATERIAL REFERENCE
[T —owe | oescrmon | [Acces Door & Frome
oot Compermont
. . V”ZL".'ii’:.‘n"mm.,
@ 1 - Joint Expansion Covers - 19 EA
e L e , OS50
"
-
-
d s | wnt PLAN NOTES
. oY & — ey
: Cro——4| PIp
i ¥ AAV .
: P L CLEANED ST WATER CLOSET AND
“ -—{- N 7 TROOM SEE NOTE 3 BELOW.
] { » omsm [ )
) \
NOTE: ALL DIVENSIONS 10 8E FELD VERFIED
NOTE: ALL DIVENSIONS 10 BE FELD VERFED 5D
ENLARGED PLAN - FIRST FLOOR 4 ENLARGED PLAN - FIRST FLOOR F ENLARGED PLAN - FIRST FLOOR E b PLUMBING ENGIN:
At an) e AT e ) 2 THEFOLLOWING TEMS SHALL Bt PROVIDED AND
INSTALLED BY THE OWNER: 1
3 ALLREUSED EXSTNG PLUMBING FXIURES AND
\CCESSORIE T0 BE CLEANED.
'ALL UNUSED SALVAGED PLUMBING FIXTURES TO 8E
RETURNED T0 OWNER
. ™ TOILET ACCESSORY LEGEND
N s ALAV_|ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY
l%/ AUR | ACCESSIBLE URINAL
e AWC | ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET
yd EHD  |ELECTRIC HAND DRYER. ENLARGE OR
INFILL EXISTING HAND DRYER
LOCATION TO FIT NEW SEMI-RECESSED|
— - HAND DRYER. FIELD VERIFY SIZE
FD  [FLOOR DRAIN - REFER TO PLUMBING
o | | @ :
GB-36_|36" GRAB BAR
/ GB-42 | 42" GRAB BAR
{ I LAV__|LAVATORY
\ MR1_|MIRROR 24" 3
L ‘ MR2_|MIRROR 24" &
- PTD APER TOWEL DISPENSER
S SOAP DISPENSER
- ||||||||||||||l|l]| L SND__|SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
63 = \ | TPH__TOILET PAPER HOLDER
% oins . UR__|STANDARD HEIGHT URINAL
P BOY'S S VGB | 18" VERTICAL GRAB BAR
I mwm WC _|STANDARD WATER CLOSET
CAA (ALY AR g — <) ! % ‘ﬂ
) cm.lga_l’ = 1 -rf') :i ‘(f)l: [‘-—5,_» (e
ool 1 | SO Ly
B BON g fouissl Resii i
g L BT T TN T T T
ENLARGED PLAN - FIRST FLOOR L ENLARGED H S PR A 4 s 38 NOTE: ALL TO BE FIELD VERIFIED
/& =10 @y a4 =10" &Ly “ 7 ’
ENLARGED PLAN - FIRST FLOOR /(D)
1/4=10"
ﬁ e P— \\w* —
(683%) 2
Al oo e oo @ cuas o
O ot £
i - spec.
{3 TR _— rves Tz wax i o & CLEARMN.UNO.
N s Fiy + ] et Ty 1 <
T =t A ) o 1\
e F N N @ 55 e
_é | e w o= s T 2= !
HE . */ ‘i]‘ e & oG ik ‘T = “J
& o B s = £ HE 22 B
NNOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE ELD VERIFIED \ URINAL SCREEN \ ok . >‘ \ 2 S %
ENLARGED PLAN - FIRST FLOOR X ENLARGED PLAN - FIRST FLOOR LAvATORY ACCESSBLEHELGHT URINAL STANDARD HEIGHT URINAL VeRTCAL Skas R ACCESBLE WATER CLOSET STANDARD WATER CLOSET
Va=10 alT a=10" PLUMBING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES MOUNTING HEIGHTS

(NOTE: SOME ITEMS SHOWN MAY NOT BE APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT)

12'=10"

s,
oG
PLICHLL Pa
P .
'CONTROLS AND ! ¥ s
e G N Y I - pes
—
1] SREA ROR CoRaE Ny Al ¢
GB H ARSI - b =
Fro b RS\ - ; o §
& g A ; HH § 5 & L 4
| T %y HH § % HH
il Loy - e PRI 1P - : i == g
& | 5 5|5 8 s[28 & ° ‘ ‘ ‘ ?iJ ‘ &
! ° g g
conro
wAll | sACK WALL " X " * " " "
L b DCs sC MR D D ™ SND RH/CH EHD
avsres e swowes P T ru— oo SiaicG sowsCuAN.  MiRRoR e eRIONRDSRSE  TOWTReR  STNMCON  ACRmE  micmc
CONTROL S A OWERLOCATON  GRARBAR  CONMOL AN RaSoRHOWES oeON o oA oD e s T ™ RodICoAT oK nive Beves
Ta0h
SHOWER CONTROLS 8| nore some s ssown mar orse rruchete ot reoec TOILET ACCESSORIES, DEVICE, AND EQUIPMENT MOUNTING HEIGHTS ¢ 2y

FOR:
ESTILL COUNTY SCHOOLS
51 PATRIOT DRIVE, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, 40336

ENLARGED PLANS - FIRST FLOOR
ESTILL COUNTY MIDDLE SCHOOL ARP ESSER RENOVATIONS

BG#

22175

Projoct No: __2147

[CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

Al.l

ENLARGED PLANS - FRST
FLOOR
DATE ISSUED:




REVISIONS MATERIAL REFERENCE -
[__DAE | DESCRPTION | - g
= 23
-+ O o

c2 3

Oc 3

EG 3

O%

D5 ¢

a5

o H

=

i

3

PLAN NOTES

REPLACE CRACKED CMJ AN PROVIDE TUCKPOINTING AT
1004

@1 - Joint Expansion Covers -21EA 168 LF

1 RING: FIXTURES AND TOILET
WITH THE PLUMBING ENGINEER.
2. THEFOLLOWING TEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND.
INSTALLED BY THE OWNER: PTD, TPH, SD.

ACCESSORIES TO BE CLEANED.
'ALL UNUSED SALVAGED PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE
RETURNED TO OWNER

TOILET ACCESSORY LEGEND

ALAV_|ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY

AUR | ACCESSIBLE URINAL
CCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET

EHD |ELECTRIC HAND DRYER. ENLARGE OR
INFILL EXISTING HAND DRYER
LOCATION TO FIT NEW SEMI-RECESSED
HAND DRYER. FIELD VERIFY SIZE
FD  [FLOOR DRAIN - REFER TO PLUMBING

DWG

GB-36_|36" GRAB BAR
GB-42_|42' GRAB BAR

LAV |LAVATORY

MR1__|MIRROR 24" 36'

IRROR 24" x 60"
PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
OAP DISPENSER

ANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
OILET PAPER HOLDS

FOR:
ESTILL COUNTY SCHOOLS
51 PATRIOT DRIVE, IRVINE, KENTUCKY, 40336

'NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED

ENLARGED PLANS - SECOND FLOOR
ESTILL COUNTY MIDDLE SCHOOL ARP ESSER RENOVATIONS

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED

ENLARGED PLAN - SECOND FLOOR (B
174 =10" \arz

ENLARGED PLAN - SECOND FLOOR

4=

BG# 22175
Project N 7
N Orown By: _ KM/IK/IR
Revay, _DS/kB

- —
507 I s . -

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED

(E5)
NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS 10 BE FIELD VERIFED
CoprRiGHT @ 202 |
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
ENLARGED PLAN - SECOND FLOOR /b ENLARGED PLAN - SECOND FLOOR A
4= \arz 4 =10" \arz/

Al.2

ENLARGED PLANS - SECOND.
FLOOR

DATE ISSUED:




	220824-CO2-2147 FACPAC
	Deduct Change Order for Expansion Covers
	Joint Expansion slip covers
	1OST3X Image
	OST3X Image


